AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER §200-32, CHAPTER §200-33, AND CHAPTER §200-38 OF THE CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP CODE

WHEREAS, it is the policy of the City of Orange Township to regulate, in a manner consistent with the interests of the citizens of the City of Orange Township, the location of One-Way Streets in the City;

WHEREAS, Representatives from Remington & Vernick Engineers performed a site visit on North Jefferson Street to investigate a request to convert North Jefferson Street to a One-Way Street;

WHEREAS, Representatives from Remington & Vernick performed their on-site visit and are recommending North Jefferson Street be converted into a One-Way Street;

WHEREAS, the below changes will allow for additional parking and help to alleviate congestion;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, that Chapter §200-32 of the Code of the City of Orange Township be amended and supplemented as follows; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, that Chapter §200-33 of the Code of the City of Orange Township be amended and supplemented as follows; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, that Chapter §200-38 of the Code of the City of Orange Township be amended and supplemented as follows.

Name of Street	Side	Limits
North Jefferson Street	East	From 950 feet South of the intersection of North Jefferson Street & Main Street to the intersection of North Jefferson Street & White Street, Thursday- Sunday
North Jefferson Street	West	From 950 feet South of the intersection of North Jefferson Street & Main Street to the intersection of North Jefferson Street & White Street, Monday- Wednesday

200-32 Schedule II: No Parking

200-33 Schedule II: No Parking Certain Hours

Name of Street	Side	Hours/Days	Location
North Jefferson Street	West	Monday-Wednesday	Entire Length

North Jefferson	East	Monday-Wednesday	Entire Length
Street			

²⁰⁰⁻³⁸ Schedule VII: One-Way Streets

Name of Street	Direction of Travel	Limits
North Jefferson	North	From Main Street to White Street
Street		

Purpose: Increase parking for residents and alleviate congestion

Fiscal Impact: None.

January 16, 2024

Joyce L. Lanier City Clerk Tency A. Eason Council President

Approved:

Dwayne D. Warren, Esq., Mayor